
12 SE 1st Street
Gainesville, FloridaAlachua County, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-0321 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/5/2019 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:9/24/2019

Title: Amendment to Annual Right-of-Way Mowing Agreement

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Green Maintenance and Cleaning Original Agreement.pdf, 2. First Amend to Agreement #11215
with Green for ROW Mowing ATF by CAO.pdf, 3. Green Maintenance and Cleaning Signature
Authority.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Agenda Item Name:
Amendment to Annual Right-of-Way Mowing Agreement

Presenter:
Ramon D. Gavarrete, P.E.

Description:
Request approval of first amendment to right-of-way mowing contract with Green Maintenance and
Cleaning, Inc.

Recommended Action:
Approve first amendment to right-of-way mowing contract with Green Maintenance and Cleaning, Inc.

Prior Board Motions:
March 19,2019 - BoCC approved agreement with Green Maintenance and Cleaning, Inc for Annual
Right-of-Way Mowing

Fiscal Consideration:
Sufficient funds exist for contract in account 149.79.7900.541.46.00 for FY20.

Background:
The County began contracting mowing services in the urban cluster to maintain a higher level of
service for citizens; the agreement primarily covers curb and gutter roads or roads with high use
sidewalks.  The amendment renews the agreement through September 30, 2020 with the option to
renew for 2 additional 1 year periods.

Alachua County, FL Printed on 4/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

